mooni

Declaration of
Compliance with:

Product:

Model:
Glove Size:

Specific Migration
Limits (SMLs):

Migration tests:

DocuSign Envelope ID: EOD99AEC-4D4E-4B92-AC37-A456EAGACS812

Manufacturer: Mooni Ltd.
1401 Cambridge House
26-28 Cameron Road
Tsimshatsui

Kowloon, Hong Kong
WWW.moonigroup.com
info@mooni.com
+46708108676

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

- This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011
- This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004
- This product complies with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006

This plastic gloves has been manufactured only with monomers,
other starting substances and additives that are authorized under
Regulation (EC) No.10/2011 was performed from this product.

Mooni MULTI-PURPOSE NITRILE DISPOSABLE GLOVES NON-
STERILE, POWDER FREE, AMBIDEXTROUS

NG-5 Blue
XS, S, M, L, XL

All ingredients, starting monomers, additives used in

manufacturing this glove comply with:

- Any positive list

- Any relevant SML (Specific Migration Limit) or restrictions as
specified in the applicable EU-28 food legislations

Total overall migration test is conducted according to
10/2011/EU.

Test conditions: 120 minutes at 70°C.

Test Simulants: Acetic acid 3%, ethanol 10% Deionized water,
Rectified olive oil. The products comply with migration limits

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible | Overall Migration
Limit

3% Acetic acid 2.0 hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm’ 7.2mg/dm”

aqueous solution

10% Ethanol 2.0 hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm’ 4.6mg/dm’

aqueous solution

Rectified olive oil 2.0 hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm2 <3.0mg/dm2

Information about the

compliance of

substances subject to

purity criteria:

- There are no substances to purity criteria.
- There are no substances subjected to restrictions apart from the
Specific Migration Limits (SMLs)

Mooni Ltd. Room, 1401 Cambridge House, 26 — 28 Cameron Road, Tsimshatsui , Kowloon, Hong Kong
+46708108676, sales@mooni.com, Patrik Bern




DocuSign Envelope ID: EOD99AEC-4D4E-4B92-AC37-A456EAGACS812

. Manufacturer: Mooni Ltd.

‘ I . O O n I 1401 Cambridge House
@ 26-28 Cameron Road

Tsimshatsui

Kowloon, Hong Kong

WWW.moonigroup.com
info@mooni.com

+46708108676
Information about No dual use additives were used in the manufacture of this
the use of “dual-use” product.
additives in the
material:
Conditions of use: Type(s) of food with which is intended to be in contact
- Allfoods.

The ratio of food contact surface are to volume used to establish the

compliance of the material of article

- The complinance testing was done under the conditions set out in
Regulations (EC) No. 10/2011 using a surface to volume (s/v)
contact ratio of 6 dm?/kg

Functional barrier: There is no functional barrier present.

Additional info: Can be provided up on request at info@mooni.com
Date: 2021-07-05

Made By:

DocuSigned by:

S42BEODS260B49R.

Patrik Bern
Vice President

Mooni Ltd. Room, 1401 Cambridge House, 26 — 28 Cameron Road, Tsimshatsui , Kowloon, Hong Kong
+46708108676, sales@mooni.com, Patrik Bern




		2021-07-05T05:15:56-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




